

\
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4529/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2011 in WP No.27776/ 2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRINIVASA KHOKHALE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &AN Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jayna Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short adjournment to file an affidavit giving the break up of the actual number of vacancies that were advertised in general category as also reserved category and the actual number of vacancies that have been filled up in these categories. Let needful be done within six weeks. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER