

x

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 4529/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2011 in WP No.27776/2010, of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRINIVASA KHOKHALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &AN

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S.B. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file English  
translation of certain documents.

Post after the needful is done.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER